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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved March 10, 1873.
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CHAPTER CXXV,

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXTENSION OF THE CAP-
ITOL BUILDING.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the sum of fourteen thousand dol-
lars ($14,000), be and the same is hereby appropriated out g ,uumon of cape
of any money in the state treasury, not vtherwise appropri- ttel—e 4,00
ated, for the purpose of building an additional wing or
extension to the capitol building, and for putting a new
roof on the present edifice, and re-arranging the apart-
ments to conform to the new plan.
Seo, 2. lImmediately after the passage of this act, the
governor shull take steps to procure proper plans and Ot the sontract
specifications for the said extension and alteration, and as of the work.
soon as the same aro delivered to him, shall advertise for
proposals or bids to execute the work, including heating,
plumbing, and entirely completing said building and fur-
nishing the same ready for use, and let the contract there-
tor to tho lowest responsible bidder. He shall reject all
bids which exceed the sum of fourteen thousand dollars
{$14,000) for the completion of the entire work. The con-
tract must provide that the work shall be entirely com-
pleted on or before the first day of November, one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873).
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect from and after it8 4 ;e emocs.
passage.
Approved March 10, 1873.
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